
 
1 2  Team Scores  
2 1  Colorado State 292 292      584 +8 
1 2  Iowa 289 301      590 +14 
9 3  Portland State 303 294      597 +21 

10 4  Wichita State 304 296      600 +24 
8 5  UTEP 301 300      601 +25 

T5 6  Xavier 298 304      602 +26 
T14 7  Northern Arizona 309 294      603 +27 

3 T8  Sacramento State 294 310      604 +28 
4 T8  Nevada 295 309      604 +28 
7 10  Southern Utah 300 307      607 +31 

T11 11  New Mexico State 305 306      611 +35 
T11 12  Boise State 305 307      612 +36 
T14 T13  Wyoming 309 304      613 +37 

17 T13  Santa Clara 311 302      613 +37 
T5 T13  Seattle 298 315      613 +37 
19 T13  Weber State 313 300      613 +37 
13 17  Northern Colorado 306 309      615 +39 
16 18  Montana 310 306      616 +40 
18 19  Montana State 312 313      625 +49 

T20 20  UC Riverside 317 314      631 +55 
T20 21  South Dakota State 317 318      635 +59 

22 22  Eastern Washington 320 317      637 +61 
23 23  Utah Valley 326 312      638 +62 
24 24  Creighton 343 322      665 +89 
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Start Finish  Player Team Scores  

T1 1  Brianna Espinoza Colorado State 68 68      136 -8  
T1 2  Kristi Cardwell Iowa 68 70      138 -6  

3 3  Daniela Rugeles Wichita State 69 73      142 -2  
T14 4  Julie Shutler Sacramento State 74 72      146 +2  
T52 T5  Britney Yada Portland State 77 70      147 +3  
T14 T5  Tara Green Montana 74 73      147 +3  
T52 T5  Kaitlen Parsons Northern Arizona 77 70      147 +3  
T14 T5  Ashli Helstrom Montana 74 73      147 +3  

4 T5  Christine Cash Xavier 70 77      147 +3  
T6 T5  Nikki Prichard Nevada 72 75      147 +3  

T28 T11  Tiffany Schoning Portland State 75 73      148 +4  
T14 T11  Breanna Patz Xavier 74 74      148 +4  
T9 T11  Michelle Winkler Xavier 73 75      148 +4  
T9 T11  Camino Sardinero UTEP 73 75      148 +4  

T14 T15  Demi Mak New Mexico State 74 75      149 +5  
T14 T15  Loren Forney Portland State 74 75      149 +5  
T9 T15  Hayley Young Boise State 73 76      149 +5  

T14 T15  Carleigh Silvers Northern Colorado 74 75      149 +5  
T28 T15  Betsy Kelly Colorado State 75 74      149 +5  
T14 T15  Christina Spinzig Colorado State 74 75      149 +5  
T6 T15  Monica Jung Southern Utah 72 77      149 +5  

T87 T22  Kelsey Chugg Weber State 80 70      150 +6  
T76 T22  Laura Jabczenski Northern Arizona 79 71      150 +6  
T68 T22  Hannah Martin Wichita State 78 72      150 +6  
T37 T22  Dana Zamprelli Wyoming 76 74      150 +6  
T37 T22  Samantha Stockton Sacramento State 76 74      150 +6  
T9 T22  Shelby Phillips Iowa 73 77      150 +6  

T28 T22  Teresa Nogues UTEP 75 75      150 +6  
T28 T22  Brittany Edwards Southern Utah 75 75      150 +6  
T6 T22  Caitlin McCleary Seattle 72 78      150 +6  

T52 T31  Savannah Vilaubi UC Riverside 77 74      151 +7  
T52 T31  Taylor Camany Santa Clara 77 74      151 +7  
T28 T31  Lori Harper Boise State 75 76      151 +7  
T37 T31  Stephanie Kim Northern Arizona 76 75      151 +7  
T37 T31  Shang Huang UTEP 76 75      151 +7  
T14 T31  Joyce Chong Nevada 74 77      151 +7  
T14 T31  Lauren English Iowa 74 77      151 +7  
T68 T38  Balbina Guajardo Santa Clara 78 74      152 +8  
T37 T38  Jayme Carbon Eastern Washington 76 76      152 +8  
T37 T38  Celeste Gassman Creighton 76 76      152 +8  
T37 T38  Amelia Ek UC Riverside 76 76      152 +8  
T52 T38  Emily Wood Wyoming 77 75      152 +8  
T37 T38  Ashley Elias New Mexico State 76 76      152 +8  
T37 T38  Ali Nelson Northern Colorado 76 76      152 +8  

T37 T38  Hollie Weatherburn Wichita State 76 76      152 +8 
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Start Finish  Player Team Scores  

T28 T38  Lori Pearson Seattle 75 77      152 +8  
T37 T47  Leslie McGetrick * Montana State 76 77      153 +9  
T52 T47  Chelsea Silvers Northern Colorado 77 76      153 +9  
T37 T47  Chelsea Harris Iowa 76 77      153 +9  
T37 T47  Kaohi Loo Southern Utah 76 77      153 +9  
T9 T47  Lexie Hall Sacramento State 73 80      153 +9  

T14 T47  Louise Yi Nevada 74 79      153 +9  
T68 T53  Jordan Ulibarri Weber State 78 76      154 +10  
T68 T53  Amanda Snyder Weber State 78 76      154 +10  
T52 T53  Juanita Rico Wyoming 77 77      154 +10  
T76 T53  Cecilie Krefting Colorado State 79 75      154 +10  
T76 T53  Emma Burman UTEP 79 75      154 +10  
T52 T53  Nathalie Castillo UTEP 77 77      154 +10  
T76 T59  Jessa LaBarbera * Colorado State 79 76      155 +11  
T76 T59  Lauren Ballenger Utah Valley 79 76      155 +11  
T28 T59  Kelly O'Brien Montana State 75 80      155 +11  
T68 T59  Brittany Hanten South Dakota State 78 77      155 +11  
T52 T59  Sara Federico Weber State 77 78      155 +11  
T52 T59  Aileen Meredith New Mexico State 77 78      155 +11  
T14 T59  Karly Grouwinkel Iowa 74 81      155 +11  
T52 T59  Jamie Millard Southern Utah 77 78      155 +11  
T28 T59  Sarah Roering Colorado State 75 80      155 +11  
T87 T68  Tamara Surtees Santa Clara 80 76      156 +12  
T76 T68  Morgan Fitts South Dakota State 79 77      156 +12  
T68 T68  Paige Crawford Montana State 78 78      156 +12  
T76 T68  Jenna Leurquin Boise State 79 77      156 +12  
T96 T68  Gretchen Huhnerkoch Wichita State 81 75      156 +12  
T68 T68  Lindsay Reeve New Mexico State 78 78      156 +12  
T52 T68  Melissa Olson Northern Arizona 77 79      156 +12  
T28 T68  Alex Borcherts Nevada 75 81      156 +12  
T52 T68  Shannon Quinn Seattle 77 79      156 +12  
T52 T77  Abigail Smith * Xavier 77 80      157 +13  
T52 T77  Ariel McNair * Xavier 77 80      157 +13  
T87 T77  Lynn-Marie Nagel Utah Valley 80 77      157 +13  
T37 T77  Kaci McCartan Santa Clara 76 81      157 +13  
T76 T77  Susana Mejia Northern Arizona 79 78      157 +13  
T68 T77  Michelle Gooding Boise State 78 79      157 +13  
T87 T83  Jenna Zamprelli * Wyoming 80 78      158 +14  
T87 T83  Morgan Lee Eastern Washington 80 78      158 +14  
T87 T83  Amber Houser South Dakota State 80 78      158 +14  
T14 T83  Caitilin Rice Eastern Washington 74 84      158 +14  
T76 T83  Stacey Blunt Wyoming 79 79      158 +14  

T96 T83  Olivia Weber Montana 81 77      158 +14 
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Start Finish  Player Team Scores  

T14 T83  Monica Keo Seattle 74 84      158 +14  
T87 T90  Molly Dorans Montana State 80 79      159 +15  

T110 T90  Rachel Thompson Creighton 83 76      159 +15  
T110 T90  Samantha Webb Portland State 83 76      159 +15  
T102 T90  Amelie Buhl New Mexico State 82 77      159 +15  

T52 T90  Kelly Miller Portland State 77 82      159 +15  
T96 T90  Kristin Tan Xavier 81 78      159 +15  
T76 T96  Katie Michunovich Montana State 79 81      160 +16  

T102 T96  Jennifer Henningsson Boise State 82 78      160 +16  
T102 T96  Samantha Stancato Wyoming 82 78      160 +16  

T37 T96  Kercia Brakel Sacramento State 76 84      160 +16  
T110 100  Kelsy O'Brien Santa Clara 83 78      161 +17  
T119 T101  Melissa Hultstrand Montana State 86 76      162 +18  
T102 T101  Christy Fogerty UC Riverside 82 80      162 +18  

T96 T101  Brooke Bliss Utah Valley 81 81      162 +18  
T87 T101  Libby Avery Northern Colorado 80 82      162 +18  
T96 T101  Nicole Gaddie Seattle 81 81      162 +18  
118 106  Taylor Bickell Nevada 85 78      163 +19  

T119 T107  Celeste Gish Utah Valley 86 78      164 +20  
T76 T107  Hannah McNeley Northern Colorado 79 85      164 +20  

T114 109  Natalie Samb Wichita State 84 81      165 +21  
T114 T110  Alli Cluff Weber State 84 82      166 +22  

T87 T110  Alli Plath South Dakota State 80 86      166 +22  
T102 T112  Katie Ortman * Portland State 82 85      167 +23  
T102 T112  Kristen Jensen * Wyoming 82 85      167 +23  
T102 T112  Nyomy Obcemea * Weber State 82 85      167 +23  
T114 T112  Natalie Beard Montana 84 83      167 +23  

T96 T112  Lauren Howell Montana 81 86      167 +23  
T114 T112  Alexandra Lake Xavier 84 83      167 +23  
T119 T118  Jordyn Dougal Utah Valley 86 82      168 +24  
T110 T118  Kacy Buckner Southern Utah 83 85      168 +24  
T124 T120  Sara Callagy Eastern Washington 90 79      169 +25  
T102 T120  Brittani Ferraro UC Riverside 82 87      169 +25  

122 122  Denyse Neville UC Riverside 88 84      172 +28  
123 123  Jordan Trohkimoinen South Dakota State 89 89      178 +34  

T126 T124  J. Stuckenschneider Creighton 94 85      179 +35  
T126 T124  Katie Morel Creighton 94 85      179 +35  
T124 126  Mary Cathryn Rau Creighton 90 95      185 +41  

5 -  Sagee Palavivatana Sacramento State 71 W      -    -     
128 -  Darian Spivey * Northern Arizona W W      -    -     
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Colorado State 292 292 584

1 Brianna Espinoza (1) 68 68 136

T15 Betsy Kelly (3) 75 74 149

T15 Christina Spinzig (5) 74 75 149

T53 Cecilie Krefting (2) 79 75 154

T59 Sarah Roering (4) 75 80 155

2 Iowa 289 301 590

2 Kristi Cardwell (2) 68 70 138

T22 Shelby Phillips (3) 73 77 150

T31 Lauren English (4) 74 77 151

T47 Chelsea Harris (1) 76 77 153

T59 Karly Grouwinkel (5) 74 81 155

3 Portland State 303 294 597

T5 Britney Yada (1) 77 70 147

T11 Tiffany Schoning (2) 75 73 148

T15 Loren Forney (3) 74 75 149

T90 Samantha Webb (4) 83 76 159

T90 Kelly Miller (5) 77 82 159

4 Wichita State 304 296 600

3 Daniela Rugeles (3) 69 73 142

T22 Hannah Martin (2) 78 72 150

T38 Hollie Weatherburn (4) 76 76 152

T68 Gretchen Huhnerkoch (1) 81 75 156

109 Natalie Samb (5) 84 81 165

5 UTEP 301 300 601

T11 Camino Sardinero (3) 73 75 148

T22 Teresa Nogues (1) 75 75 150

T31 Shang Huang (2) 76 75 151

T53 Nathalie Castillo (4) 77 77 154

T53 Emma Burman (5) 79 75 154

6 Xavier 298 304 602

T5 Christine Cash (1) 70 77 147

T11 Breanna Patz (2) 74 74 148

T11 Michelle Winkler (3) 73 75 148

T90 Kristin Tan (4) 81 78 159

T112 Alexandra Lake (5) 84 83 167

7 Northern Arizona 309 294 603

T5 Kaitlen Parsons (2) 77 70 147

T22 Laura Jabczenski (3) 79 71 150

T31 Stephanie Kim (1) 76 75 151

T68 Melissa Olson (5) 77 79 156

T77 Susana Mejia (4) 79 78 157
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T8 Sacramento State 294 310 604

4 Julie Shutler (1) 74 72 146

T22 Samantha Stockton (5) 76 74 150

T47 Lexie Hall (3) 73 80 153

T96 Kercia Brakel (2) 76 84 160

127 Sagee Palavivatana (4) 71 0 71

T8 Nevada 295 309 604

T5 Nikki Prichard (1) 72 75 147

T31 Joyce Chong (5) 74 77 151

T47 Louise Yi (2) 74 79 153

T68 Alex Borcherts (3) 75 81 156

106 Taylor Bickell (4) 85 78 163

10 Southern Utah 300 307 607

T15 Monica Jung (1) 72 77 149

T22 Brittany Edwards (5) 75 75 150

T47 Kaohi Loo (3) 76 77 153

T59 Jamie Millard (4) 77 78 155

T118 Kacy Buckner (2) 83 85 168

11 New Mexico State 305 306 611

T15 Demi Mak (1) 74 75 149

T38 Ashley Elias (2) 76 76 152

T59 Aileen Meredith (4) 77 78 155

T68 Lindsay Reeve (5) 78 78 156

T90 Amelie Buhl (3) 82 77 159

12 Boise State 305 307 612

T15 Hayley Young (1) 73 76 149

T31 Lori Harper (2) 75 76 151

T68 Jenna Leurquin (3) 79 77 156

T77 Michelle Gooding (4) 78 79 157

T96 Jennifer Henningsson (5) 82 78 160

T13 Wyoming 309 304 613

T22 Dana Zamprelli (2) 76 74 150

T38 Emily Wood (3) 77 75 152

T53 Juanita Rico (1) 77 77 154

T83 Stacey Blunt (5) 79 79 158

T96 Samantha Stancato (4) 82 78 160

T13 Santa Clara 311 302 613

T31 Taylor Camany (3) 77 74 151

T38 Balbina Guajardo (1) 78 74 152

T68 Tamara Surtees (4) 80 76 156

T77 Kaci McCartan (2) 76 81 157

100 Kelsy O'Brien (5) 83 78 161

T13 Seattle 298 315 613

T22 Caitlin McCleary (1) 72 78 150

T38 Lori Pearson (3) 75 77 152

T68 Shannon Quinn (2) 77 79 156

T83 Monica Keo (5) 74 84 158

T101 Nicole Gaddie (4) 81 81 162

T13 Weber State 313 300 613

T22 Kelsey Chugg (2) 80 70 150

T53 Amanda Snyder (1) 78 76 154

T53 Jordan Ulibarri (3) 78 76 154

T59 Sara Federico (4) 77 78 155

T110 Alli Cluff (5) 84 82 166
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

17 Northern Colorado 306 309 615

T15 Carleigh Silvers (1) 74 75 149

T38 Ali Nelson (2) 76 76 152

T47 Chelsea Silvers (3) 77 76 153

T101 Libby Avery (5) 80 82 162

T107 Hannah McNeley (4) 79 85 164

18 Montana 310 306 616

T5 Ashli Helstrom (1) 74 73 147

T5 Tara Green (4) 74 73 147

T83 Olivia Weber (2) 81 77 158

T112 Lauren Howell (3) 81 86 167

T112 Natalie Beard (5) 84 83 167

19 Montana State 312 313 625

T59 Kelly O'Brien (4) 75 80 155

T68 Paige Crawford (1) 78 78 156

T90 Molly Dorans (2) 80 79 159

T96 Katie Michunovich (3) 79 81 160

T101 Melissa Hultstrand (5) 86 76 162

20 UC Riverside 317 314 631

T31 Savannah Vilaubi (2) 77 74 151

T38 Amelia Ek (1) 76 76 152

T101 Christy Fogerty (5) 82 80 162

T120 Brittani Ferraro (4) 82 87 169

122 Denyse Neville (3) 88 84 172

21 South Dakota State 317 318 635

T59 Brittany Hanten (2) 78 77 155

T68 Morgan Fitts (1) 79 77 156

T83 Amber Houser (3) 80 78 158

T110 Alli Plath (4) 80 86 166

123 Jordan Trohkimoinen (5) 89 89 178

22 Eastern Washington 320 317 637

T38 Jayme Carbon (3) 76 76 152

T83 Caitilin Rice (1) 74 84 158

T83 Morgan Lee (4) 80 78 158

T120 Sara Callagy (2) 90 79 169

23 Utah Valley 326 312 638

T59 Lauren Ballenger (5) 79 76 155

T77 Lynn-Marie Nagel (1) 80 77 157

T101 Brooke Bliss (4) 81 81 162

T107 Celeste Gish (3) 86 78 164

T118 Jordyn Dougal (2) 86 82 168

24 Creighton 343 322 665

T38 Celeste Gassman (1) 76 76 152

T90 Rachel Thompson (2) 83 76 159

T124 Katie Morel (4) 94 85 179

T124 J. Stuckenschneider (5) 94 85 179

126 Mary Cathryn Rau (3) 90 95 185
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T47 Leslie McGetrick (Montana State) 76 77 153

T59 Jessa LaBarbera (Colorado State ) 79 76 155

T77 Ariel McNair (Xavier ) 77 80 157

T77 Abigail Smith (Xavier ) 77 80 157

T83 Jenna Zamprelli (Wyoming) 80 78 158

T112 Kristen Jensen (Wyoming) 82 85 167

T112 Katie Ortman (Portland State ) 82 85 167

T112 Nyomy Obcemea (Weber State ) 82 85 167

128 Darian Spivey (Northern Arizona ) 0 0 0
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Par 3 Scoring
L. Ballenger Utah Val 2.63 -3 
A. Ek UCR 2.75 -2 
R. Thompson Creighton 2.75 -2 
K. Cardwell Iowa 2.88 -1 
S. Phillips Iowa 2.88 -1 
B. Espinoza Col. St. 2.88 -1 
B. Kelly Col. St. 2.88 -1 
A. Elias N. Mex. St 2.88 -1 
J. Chong Nevada 2.88 -1 
S. Quinn Seattle 2.88 -1 
L. Jabczenski No Arizona 2.88 -1 
T. Surtees SantaClara 2.88 -1 
T. Camany SantaClara 2.88 -1 
B. Guajardo SantaClara 2.88 -1 
J. Shutler Sac. St. 3.00 E 
K. Brakel Sac. St. 3.00 E 
K. Parsons No Arizona 3.00 E 
M. Olson No Arizona 3.00 E 
B. Yada PortlandSt 3.00 E 
S. Huang UTEP 3.00 E 
N. Prichard Nevada 3.00 E 
C. Silvers N Colorado 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
B. Espinoza Col. St. 3.75 -5 
K. Cardwell Iowa 3.80 -4 
K. Chugg Weber St. 3.95 -1 
D. Rugeles Wichita St 3.95 -1 
T. Schoning PortlandSt 4.00 E 
B. Edwards SUU 4.05 +1 
M. Jung SUU 4.05 +1 
D. Mak N. Mex. St 4.05 +1 
C. Silvers N Colorado 4.05 +1 
A. Helstrom Montana 4.05 +1 
B. Patz Xavier 4.05 +1 
C. Cash Xavier 4.05 +1 
H. Martin Wichita St 4.10 +2 
C. Sardinero UTEP 4.10 +2 
K. O'Brien Montana St 4.10 +2 
T. Nogues UTEP 4.10 +2 
B. Yada PortlandSt 4.10 +2 
L. Forney PortlandSt 4.10 +2 
K. Parsons No Arizona 4.10 +2 
S. Stockton Sac. St. 4.10 +2 
S. Vilaubi UCR 4.15 +3 
C. McCleary Seattle 4.15 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Shutler Sac. St. 4.63 -3 
B. Espinoza Col. St. 4.75 -2 
M. Winkler Xavier 4.75 -2 
S. Federico Weber St. 4.75 -2 
D. Rugeles Wichita St 4.75 -2 
S. Huang UTEP 4.88 -1 
D. Zamprelli Wyoming 4.88 -1 
K. Cardwell Iowa 4.88 -1 
T. Green Montana 4.88 -1 
N. Prichard Nevada 4.88 -1 
K. Loo SUU 4.88 -1 
C. Sardinero UTEP 4.88 -1 
L. Nagel Utah Val 5.00 E 
L. Yi Nevada 5.00 E 
B. Kelly Col. St. 5.00 E 
C. Spinzig Col. St. 5.00 E 
J. LaBarbera Col. St. 5.00 E 
L. English Iowa 5.00 E 
S. Phillips Iowa 5.13 +1 
C. Harris Iowa 5.13 +1 
H. Young Boise St. 5.13 +1 
A. Helstrom Montana 5.13 +1 

Eagles 
K. Michunovich Montana St 1
K. Cardwell Iowa 1

Birdies 
B. Espinoza Col. St. 12
D. Rugeles Wichita St 10
K. Cardwell Iowa 8
B. Yada PortlandSt 7
J. Chong Nevada 7
T. Camany SantaClara 7
L. Ballenger Utah Val 7
R. Thompson Creighton 6
L. Jabczenski No Arizona 6
N. Castillo UTEP 6
A. Elias N. Mex. St 6
J. Carbon E. Wash. 6
S. Federico Weber St. 6
T. Schoning PortlandSt 5
C. Spinzig Col. St. 5
K. Parsons No Arizona 5
S. Kim No Arizona 5
B. Patz Xavier 5
A. Helstrom Montana 5
C. McCleary Seattle 5
C. Silvers N Colorado 5
J. Shutler Sac. St. 5

Pars 
C. Sardinero UTEP 28
N. Prichard Nevada 27
T. Green Montana 27
D. Mak N. Mex. St 27
J. Leurquin Boise St. 26
C. Cash Xavier 26
C. Silvers N Colorado 26
H. Martin Wichita St 26
B. Kelly Col. St. 26
L. McGetrick Montana St 26
H. Young Boise St. 26
T. Nogues UTEP 25
M. Fitts SDSU 25
A. Snyder Weber St. 25
P. Crawford Montana St 25
B. Guajardo SantaClara 25
S. Vilaubi UCR 25
J. Millard SUU 25
E. Burman UTEP 24
H. Weatherburn Wichita St 24
J. Ulibarri Weber St. 24
B. Edwards SUU 24
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